Classificagao
10
20
30
40
50
6°
70
8o
Qo

10°
11°

» Prefeitura de

I VARZEA PAULISTA

UNIDADE GESTORA MUNICIPAL DE
DESENVOLVIMENTO SOCIAL

Deferidos Programa Varzea Inclui —

Nome
Genet Bento da Silva
Luis Carlos da Silva
Carlos Alberto Pedroso
Vicente Pereira dos Santos Neto
Rogerio Ghislandez
Marisa Rafael de Freitas
Sandra Regina Dias Pereira
Abrado Lucas Alves Santiago
Welligton Garcia de Oliveira
Rafael Pires Cavalcante

Eugenio Trega Barreto

2025

Equipamento
CRAS Norte
CREAS
CREAS
CREAS
CREAS
CRAS Central
CREAS
CRAS Norte
CREAS
CREAS
CREAS



Classificagao
12°
13°
14°
15°
16°
17°
18°
19°
20°
21°
22°
23°
24°

» Prefeitura de

I VARZEA PAULISTA

UNIDADE GESTORA MUNICIPAL DE
DESENVOLVIMENTO SOCIAL

Nome
Gilberto Rosa Leandro
Paulo Henrique dos Santos Silva
Rafael de Camargo Marins
Leonice Alves de Souza
Gabriela Sthefane Costa Sena
Jacqueline Santos da Costa
Eduarda Vitoria Ferreira dos Santos
Paulo Daniel de Oliveira
Maria da Conceicao Ferreira Sena
Benedito Bueno
Linete Maria da Silva
Celia Fatima Estevo Luiz

Arsenio Aparecido Oliveira

Equipamento
CREAS
CREAS
CREAS

CRAS Norte
CRAS Norte
CRAS Central
CRAS Norte
CRAS Norte
CRAS Norte
CRAS Norte
CRAS Norte
CRAS Norte
CRAS Oeste



Classificagao
25°
26°
27°
28°
29°
30°
31°
32°
33°
34°
35°
36°
37°

» Prefeitura de

I VARZEA PAULISTA

UNIDADE GESTORA MUNICIPAL DE
DESENVOLVIMENTO SOCIAL

Nome
Raimundo Lino Neto
lone de Oliveira Santos
Maria Ribeiro da Silva
Virginia de Jesus Nery
Braz Malaquias Ferreira
Elisabete Cristina dos Santos
Alessandra dos Santos Freitas
Marcia Gongalves de Castro
Maria Cristiana da Costa
Roseli Aparecida Gomes Ferreira
Vera Lucia Pereira da Silva
Gislaine Aparecida de Lima Barbosa

Eliana de Jesus Mendes

Equipamento
CRAS Norte
CRAS Norte

CRAS Central
CRAS Norte
CRAS Oeste
CRAS Norte
CRAS Oeste
CRAS Norte
CRAS Norte
CRAS Norte
CRAS Norte

CRAS Central
CRAS Oeste



Classificagao
38°
39°
40°
41°
42°
43°
44°
45°
46°
47°
48°
49°
50°

» Prefeitura de

I VARZEA PAULISTA

UNIDADE GESTORA MUNICIPAL DE
DESENVOLVIMENTO SOCIAL

Nome
Maria Helena Vieira Cabral
Angélica Moraes Cruz
Thaynara Candido
Adilene Irma de Jesus Santos
Renata Aparecida dos Santos
José de Oliveira Carriel
Cristiane de Oliveira Aimeida
Tabata Pinheiro Garcia
Helenilda de Lourdes Araujo da Silva
Luzia Marli dos Santos Souza
Guilherme Henrique Aparecido Camargo
Cristina da Silva Martins

Cicero do Nascimento Filho

Equipamento
CRAS Norte
CRAS Central
CRAS Norte
CRAS Oeste
CRAS Norte
CRAS Norte
CRAS Oeste
CRAS Norte
CRAS Norte
CRAS Central
CRAS Norte
CRAS Norte
CRAS Norte



Classificagao
51°
52°
53°
54°
55°
56°
57°
58°
59°
60°
61°
62°
63°

» Prefeitura de

I VARZEA PAULISTA

UNIDADE GESTORA MUNICIPAL DE
DESENVOLVIMENTO SOCIAL

Nome
Nataniele Kelly Pinheiro Alves
Rosiney Bagatelli
Marcos Paulo de Oliveira Lopes
Gilberto de Carvalho Silva
Vania Alves Mendes Martins
Ariana de Oliveira Ferrari
Gabriela Caroline de Souza
Fabiana Barros Fernandes
Jagueline Aparecida Pires Francisco
Keila Gasques da Silva
Rafael Pereira de Paula Leite
Niedja Bonfim Cavalcanti

Tania Maria da Silva

Equipamento
CRAS Norte
CRAS Oeste
CRAS Oeste
CRAS Norte
CRAS Norte
CRAS Oeste
CRAS Norte

CRAS Central
CRAS Norte
CRAS Oeste
CRAS Oeste
CRAS Oeste
CRAS Oeste



Classificagao
64°
65°
66°
67°
68°
69°
70°
71°
72°
73°
74°
75°
76°

» Prefeitura de

I VARZEA PAULISTA

UNIDADE GESTORA MUNICIPAL DE
DESENVOLVIMENTO SOCIAL

Nome
Adriana Tomaz
Anderson Rodrigo Sassi
Patricia Cristina Souza Oliveira
Fabiana Vieira dos Santos
Rosalia Aparecida Vilela
Monica Alves dos Santos
Daiane da Conceicao Silva
Maria Daniella dos Santos Souza
Lucielma Rodrigues da Silva
Adacia de Oliveira Moraes
Vanessa Costa Pereira
Adrielly Cristine Verdelho

Sandra Costa Silva

Equipamento
CRAS Norte
CRAS Central
CRAS Norte
CRAS Oeste
CRAS Oeste
CRAS Norte
CRAS Norte
CRAS Norte
CRAS Central
CRAS Central
CRAS Norte
CRAS Central
CRAS Norte



» Prefeitura de

I VARZEA PAULISTA

UNIDADE GESTORA MUNICIPAL DE
DESENVOLVIMENTO SOCIAL

Classificagao Nome Equipamento
77° Ana Carolina Gomes de Jesus CRAS Norte
78° Ana Caroline da Silva Franca CRAS Norte
79° Leticia da Silva Machado dos Santos CRAS Central
80° Angelica Rodrigues Pinto Baad CRAS Norte
81° Débora Maximo Barbosa CRAS Oeste
82° Siumaria da Silva Lima CRAS Oeste
83° Adriane Vieira Rocha do Carmo CRAS Oeste
84° Alex Sandro Aparecido Ribeiro CRAS Oeste
85° Helia Aparecida da Silveira CRAS Oeste
86° Evandro da Cunha Lima CRAS Norte
87° Esmiel Venancio de Abreu CRAS Norte
88° Rosileide Correia da Silva CRAS Norte

89° Marta Lays Oliveira de Andrade CRAS Norte



» Prefeitura de

I VARZEA PAULISTA

UNIDADE GESTORA MUNICIPAL DE
DESENVOLVIMENTO SOCIAL

Classificagao Nome Equipamento
90° Silveria Leonarda dos Santos CRAS Norte
91° Francisca Rozeleuda Alves Cavalcante de Araujo CRAS Norte
92° Everton de Paulo Inés CRAS Norte
93° Larissa Silva Martins CRAS Norte
94° Rosane Barbosa Gomes CRAS Norte
95° Teresa Ferreira Lima CRAS Norte
96° Dalva Ramalho Domingos Pontes CRAS Oeste
97° Daniela Aparecida da Silva CRAS Oeste
98° Beatriz de Lima Freitas CRAS Central
99° Amabile Leticia Tessari Pessoa CRAS Oeste
100° Rosana Santana Nunes CRAS Oeste
101° Maria Aparecida Lima de Oliveira Duarte CRAS Norte

102° Maria do Socorro Rodrigues de Souza CRAS Central



Classificagao
103°
104°
105°

iy ,Prefeiturade

ARZEA PAULISTA

UNIDADE GESTORA MUNICIPAL DE
DESENVOLVIMENTO SOCIAL

Nome
Marco Antonio Carvalho
Ivanete Borges da Silva

Ivaldete Maria Ferreira de Oliveira

Equipamento
CRAS Oeste
CRAS Central
CRAS Central



